Honour School of History and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Dr John-Paul Ghobrial
Duration Paper # Paper Name Location
Mon 26-May 09:30 01:30 A12791H1 Czech (With Slovak) llA: Translation from Modern Czech Examination Schools
Mon 26-May 09:30 01:30 A12797H1 French lIA: Translation from Modern French Examination Schools
Mon 26-May 09:30 01:30 A12807H1 German IlA: Translation from Modern German Examination Schools
Mon 26-May 09:30 01:30 A12819H1 Italian IIA: Translation from Italian Examination Schools
Mon 26-May 09:30 01:30 A12855H1 Russian IIA: Translation from Modern Russian Examination Schools
Mon 26-May 09:30 01:30 A12866H1 Spanish llA: Translation from Modern Spanish Examination Schools
Mon 26-May 14:30 03:00 A10754H1 Special Subject: English Architecture, 1660-1720 (Exam) Examination Schools
Mon 26-May 14:30 03:00 A13775H1 Special Subject: Britain in the Seventies (Exam) Examination Schools
Mon 26-May 14:30 03:00 A14635H1 Special Subject: Revolutions of 1989 (Exam) Examination Schools
Mon 26-May 14:30 03:00 A16891H1 Special Subject: Race, Sex and Medicine in the Early Atlantic World (Exam) Examination Schools
Tue 27-May 09:30 01:30 A12791H2 Czech (With Slovak) 1I1B: Translation from Modern Slovak Examination Schools
Tue 27-May 09:30 01:30 A12797H2 French IIB: Translation into Modern French Examination Schools
Tue 27-May 09:30 01:30 A12807H2 German IIB: Translation from Modern German Examination Schools
Tue 27-May 09:30 01:30 A12819H2 Italian 1IB: Translation into Italian Examination Schools
Tue 27-May 09:30 01:30 A12855H2 Russian IIB: Translation from Modern Russian Examination Schools
Tue 27-May 09:30 01:30 A12866H2 Spanish 1IB: Translation from Modern Spanish Examination Schools
Tue 27-May 14:30 03:00 A15059H1 Special Subject: From Gandhi to the Green Revolution: India, Examination Schools
Independence and Modernity, 1947-73 (Exam)
Tue 27-May 14:30 03:00 A15593H1 Special Subject: The Thirty Years War (Exam) Examination Schools
Tue 27-May 14:30 03:00 A16887H1 Further Subject: Histories of Madness and Mental Healing in a Global Examination Schools
Context
Wed 28-May 09:30 03:00 A16411H1 European and World History 4: The Global Middle Ages, 500-1500 Examination Schools
Wed 28-May 09:30 03:00 A16418H1 European and World History 11: Imperial and Global History, 1750-1930  Examination Schools
Wed 28-May 09:30 03:00 A16424H1 European and World History Theme Paper C: Waging War in Eurasia, 1200- Examination Schools
1945
Wed 28-May 14:30 03:00 A10706H1 Further Subject: The Crusades Examination Schools
Wed 28-May 14:30 03:00 A10709H1 Further Subject: The Wars of the Roses, 1450-1500 Examination Schools
Wed 28-May 14:30 03:00 A10720H1 Further Subject: Nationalism in Western Europe, 1799-1890 Examination Schools
Wed 28-May 14:30 03:00 A10721H1 Further Subject: Intellect and Culture in Victorian Britain Examination Schools
Wed 28-May 14:30 03:00 A10735H1 Further Subject: Culture, Politics and Identity in Cold War Europe, 1945-68 Examination Schools
Wed 28-May 14:30 03:00 A10735H9 Further Subject: Culture, Politics and Identity in Cold War Europe, 1945-68 Examination Schools
(old syllabus)
Wed 28-May 14:30 03:00 A12796H1 French I: Essay in French Examination Schools
Wed 28-May 14:30 03:00 A18868H1 Special Subject: The Spanish Civil War in Context (Exam) Examination Schools
Thu 29-May 09:30 05:00 A15032B1 French IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts Online
Thu 29-May 09:30 03:00 A16419H1 European and World History 12: The Making of Modern America since Examination Schools
1863
Thu 29-May 09:30 03:00 A17313H1 European and World History 10: The European Century, 1820-1925 Examination Schools
Thu 29-May 14:30 03:00 A12809H1 German |V: Linguistic Studies | Examination Schools
Thu 29-May 14:30 03:00 A12818H1 Italian I: Essay in Italian Examination Schools
Thu 29-May 14:30 03:00 A17327H1 Further Subject: Political and Social Thought in the Age of Enlightenment Examination Schools
Fri 30-May 09:30 03:00 A10763H1 Special Subject: Nazi Germany, a Racial Order, 1933-1945 (Exam) Examination Schools
Fri 30-May 09:30 03:00 A16413H1 European and World History 6: Early Modern Europe, 1500-1700 Examination Schools
Fri 30-May 09:30 03:00 A16422H1 European and World History Theme Paper A: Masculinity and its Examination Schools
Discontents, 200-2000
Fri 30-May 09:30 03:00 A18602H1 Further Subject: America's Hidden Empire: Soft Power and US Influence Examination Schools
during the Cold War
Fri 30-May 14:30 03:00 A10746H1 Special Subject: Joan of Arc and her Age, 1419-1435 (Exam) Examination Schools

Page 10of 3



Honour School of History and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Duration Paper #

Dr John-Paul Ghobrial

Paper Name

Location

Fri

Fri
Fri

Fri

Mon

Mon
Mon

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Tue
Tue
Tue
Tue
Tue
Tue
Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu

Fri
Fri

Mon
Mon

Tue

Wed

30-May

30-May
30-May

30-May

02-Jun

02-Jun
02-Jun

02-Jun
02-Jun
02-Jun
02-Jun
03-Jun
03-Jun
03-Jun
03-Jun
03-Jun
03-Jun
03-Jun
03-Jun
04-Jun
04-Jun
04-Jun
04-Jun
05-Jun
05-Jun
05-Jun
05-Jun
05-Jun

05-Jun

06-Jun
06-Jun

09-Jun
09-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

14:30

14:30
14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
14:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
14:30

14:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30

09:30

03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00

05:00
03:00

03:00
05:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
05:00
05:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
05:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
05:00
03:00
03:00
03:00

03:00

05:00
05:00

05:00
05:00

05:00

05:00

A12790H1

A12865H1
A16408H1

A16888H1

A10707H1

A12823B1
Al16416H1

A16421H1
A16879B1
Al17637H1
A18072H1
A10703H1
A10766H1
A12799H1
A12871B1
A18089B1
A18526H1
A18869H1
A16331H1
A13979B1
A16420H1
A10723H1
A10743H1
A10722H1
A12870B1
A13392H1
A15883H1
A10734H1
A12806H1

A13987B1
A14064B1

A13972B1
A13996B1

A14082B1

A12803B1

Czech (With Slovak) I: Translation into Czech or Slovak and Essay in Czech

or Slovak
Spanish I: Translation into Spanish and Essay in Spanish
European and World History 1: The World of Late Antiquity, 250-650

Further Subject: Transformations and Transitions in African History since

c. 1800

Further Subject: Culture and Society in Early Renaissance Italy, 1290-1348

Italian VI: Period of Literature (i): 1220 to 1430

European and World History 9: From Independence to Empire: America

1763-1898
European and World History 14: The Global Twentieth Century, 1930-
2003

German VIII: Period of Literature (iii): Modern German Literature 1770 to

the present day
Special Subject: On the Road to Baghdad, 892-1055 (Exam)

Further Subject: Gender and Protestant Cultures in England, 1558-1659

Further Subject: The Near East in the Age of Justinian and Muhammad,

527-c.700

Special Subject: Britain from the Bomb to the Beatles: Gender, Class and

Social Change, 1945-1967 (Exam)

French IV: Linguistic Studies |

Spanish VII: Period of Literature (ii): 1543 to 1695

Czech with Slovak VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1816 to the present

Special Subject: The End of Empire: The collapse of Soviet Order in Eurasia

(Exam)
Special Subject: Society, Culture and Politics in Socialist China (Exam)

Special Subject: The Peasants' War of 1525 (Exam)

French X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)

European and World History 13: Europe Divided, 1914-1989
Further Subject: The Middle East in the Age of Empire
Special Subject: The Norman Conquest of England (Exam)

Further Subject: The Authority of Nature: Race, Heredity and Crime, 1800-

1940

Spanish VI: Period of Literature (i): to 1499

Further Subject: China since 1900

Special Subject: Imperial Crisis and Reform, 1774-1784 (Exam)
Further Subject: The Soviet Union, 1924-1941

German |: Translation into German and Essay in German

French XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)
Russian X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)

Czech with Slovak X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)
German X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)

Spanish XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)

French VIII: Topics in the Period of Literature (iii): 1715 to the present

Page 2 of 3

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Online
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Online

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Online

Online

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Online

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Online

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Online
Online

Online
Online

Online

Online



Honour School of History and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Dr John-Paul Ghobrial
Duration Paper # Paper Name Location
Wed 11-Jun 09:30 05:00 A18127B1 German Xl: German Thought Online
Thu 12-Jun 09:30 03:00 A12854H1 Russian I: Translation into Russian and Essay in Russian Examination Schools
Fri 13-Jun 09:30 05:00 A12801B1 French VI: Topics in the Period of Literature (i): to 1530 Online
Fri 13-Jun 09:30 05:00 A12802B1 French VII: Topics in the Period of Literature (ii): 1530 to 1800 Online
Mon 16-Jun 09:30 05:00 A12872B1 Spanish VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1811 to the present Online
Tue 17-Jun 09:30 05:00 A15906B1 Russian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present Online
Wed 18-Jun 09:30 05:00 A14076B1 Spanish X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i) Online
Wed 18-Jun 09:30 05:00 A15034B1 Italian IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts Online

Page 3 of 3



