Honour School of History and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Dr John-Paul Ghobrial

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon			01:30	A12791H1	Czech (With Slovak) IIA: Translation from Modern Czech	Examination Schools
Mon	•		01:30	A12797H1	French IIA: Translation from Modern French	Examination Schools
Mon	•		01:30	A12807H1	German IIA: Translation from Modern German	Examination Schools
Mon	26-May		01:30	A12819H1	Italian IIA: Translation from Italian	Examination Schools
Mon	-		01:30	A12855H1	Russian IIA: Translation from Modern Russian	Examination Schools
Mon	26-May		01:30	A12866H1	Spanish IIA: Translation from Modern Spanish	Examination Schools
Mon	26-May		03:00	A12866111 A10754H1	Special Subject: English Architecture, 1660-1720 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Mon	26-May		03:00	A10754H1 A13775H1	Special Subject: English Architecture, 1900-1720 (Exam)	Examination Schools
	-				• • • •	
Mon	26-May		03:00	A14635H1	Special Subject: Revolutions of 1989 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Mon	26-May	14:30	03:00	A16891H1	Special Subject: Race, Sex and Medicine in the Early Atlantic World (Exam)	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	09:30	01:30	A12791H2	Czech (With Slovak) IIB: Translation from Modern Slovak	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	09:30	01:30	A12797H2	French IIB: Translation into Modern French	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	09:30	01:30	A12807H2	German IIB: Translation from Modern German	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	09:30	01:30	A12819H2	Italian IIB: Translation into Italian	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	09:30	01:30	A12855H2	Russian IIB: Translation from Modern Russian	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	09:30	01:30	A12866H2	Spanish IIB: Translation from Modern Spanish	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	14:30	03:00	A15059H1	Special Subject: From Gandhi to the Green Revolution: India, Independence and Modernity, 1947-73 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	14:30	03:00	A15593H1	Special Subject: The Thirty Years War (Exam)	Examination Schools
Tue	27-May	14:30	03:00	A16887H1	Further Subject: Histories of Madness and Mental Healing in a Global Context	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	09:30	03:00	A16411H1	European and World History 4: The Global Middle Ages, 500-1500	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	09:30	03:00	A16418H1	European and World History 11: Imperial and Global History, 1750-1930	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	09:30	03:00	A16424H1	European and World History Theme Paper C: Waging War in Eurasia, 1200-1945	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	14:30	03:00	A10706H1	Further Subject: The Crusades	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	14:30	03:00	A10709H1	Further Subject: The Wars of the Roses, 1450-1500	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	14:30	03:00	A10720H1	Further Subject: Nationalism in Western Europe, 1799-1890	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	14:30	03:00	A10721H1	Further Subject: Intellect and Culture in Victorian Britain	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	14:30	03:00	A10735H1	Further Subject: Culture, Politics and Identity in Cold War Europe, 1945-68	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	14:30	03:00	A10735H9	Further Subject: Culture, Politics and Identity in Cold War Europe, 1945-68 (old syllabus)	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	14:30	03:00	A12796H1	French I: Essay in French	Examination Schools
Wed	28-May	14:30	03:00	A18868H1	Special Subject: The Spanish Civil War in Context (Exam)	Examination Schools
Thu	29-May	09:30	05:00	A15032B1	French IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts	Online
Thu	29-May	09:30	03:00	A16419H1	European and World History 12: The Making of Modern America since 1863	Examination Schools
Thu	29-May	09:30	03:00	A17313H1	European and World History 10: The European Century, 1820-1925	Examination Schools
Thu	29-May	14:30	03:00	A12809H1	German IV: Linguistic Studies I	Examination Schools
Thu	29-May	14:30	03:00	A12818H1	Italian I: Essay in Italian	Examination Schools
Thu	29-May		03:00	A17327H1	Further Subject: Political and Social Thought in the Age of Enlightenment	Examination Schools
Fri	30-May	09:30	03:00	A10763H1	Special Subject: Nazi Germany, a Racial Order, 1933-1945 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Fri	30-May		03:00	A16413H1	European and World History 6: Early Modern Europe, 1500-1700	Examination Schools
Fri	30-May		03:00	A16422H1	European and World History Theme Paper A: Masculinity and its Discontents, 200-2000	Examination Schools
Fri	30-May	09:30	03:00	A18602H1	Further Subject: America's Hidden Empire: Soft Power and US Influence during the Cold War	Examination Schools
Fri	30-May	14:30	03:00	A10746H1	Special Subject: Joan of Arc and her Age, 1419-1435 (Exam)	Examination Schools

Honour School of History and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Dr John-Paul Ghobrial

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Fri	30-May		03:00	A12790H1	Czech (With Slovak) I: Translation into Czech or Slovak and Essay in Czech	Examination Schools
	,				or Slovak	
Fri	30-May	14:30	03:00	A12865H1	Spanish I: Translation into Spanish and Essay in Spanish	Examination Schools
Fri	30-May	14:30	03:00	A16408H1	European and World History 1: The World of Late Antiquity, 250-650	Examination Schools
Fri	30-May	14:30	03:00	A16888H1	Further Subject: Transformations and Transitions in African History since	Examination Schools
					c. 1800	
Mon	02-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10707H1	Further Subject: Culture and Society in Early Renaissance Italy, 1290-1348	Examination Schools
IVIOII	02-Juli	09.30	03.00	AIO/O/III	ruttier Subject. Culture and Society in Early Netialssance Italy, 1230-1348	Examination Schools
Mon	02-Jun	09:30	05:00	A12823B1	Italian VI: Period of Literature (i): 1220 to 1430	Online
Mon	02-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16416H1	European and World History 9: From Independence to Empire: America	Examination Schools
					1763-1898	
Mon	02-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16421H1	European and World History 14: The Global Twentieth Century, 1930-	Examination Schools
					2003	
Mon	02-Jun	09:30	05:00	A16879B1	German VIII: Period of Literature (iii): Modern German Literature 1770 to	Online
N 4 a m	02 1	00.20	02.00	A 1 7 6 2 7 L 1 1	the present day	Eversination Cobools
Mon	02-Jun 02-Jun	09:30 09:30	03:00 03:00	A17637H1 A18072H1	Special Subject: On the Road to Baghdad, 892-1055 (Exam) Further Subject: Gender and Protestant Cultures in England, 1558-1659	Examination Schools Examination Schools
IVIOII	02-Juli	03.30	03.00	A10072111	ruither Subject. Gender and Protestant Cultures in England, 1996-1099	Examination Schools
Tue	03-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10703H1	Further Subject: The Near East in the Age of Justinian and Muhammad,	Examination Schools
					527-c.700	
Tue	03-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10766H1	Special Subject: Britain from the Bomb to the Beatles: Gender, Class and	Examination Schools
					Social Change, 1945-1967 (Exam)	
Tue		09:30	03:00	A12799H1	French IV: Linguistic Studies I	Examination Schools
Tue	03-Jun	09:30	05:00	A12871B1	Spanish VII: Period of Literature (ii): 1543 to 1695	Online
Tue Tue	03-Jun 03-Jun	09:30	05:00 03:00	A18089B1 A18526H1	Czech with Slovak VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1816 to the present Special Subject: The End of Empire: The collapse of Soviet Order in Eurasia	Online Examination Schools
ruc	os juli	05.50	03.00	A10320111	(Exam)	Examination Schools
Tue	03-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18869H1	Special Subject: Society, Culture and Politics in Socialist China (Exam)	Examination Schools
Tue	03-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16331H1	Special Subject: The Peasants' War of 1525 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Wed	04-Jun	09:30	05:00	A13979B1	French X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Wed	04-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16420H1	European and World History 13: Europe Divided, 1914-1989	Examination Schools
Wed Wed	04-Jun 04-Jun	14:30 14:30	03:00 03:00	A10723H1 A10743H1	Further Subject: The Middle East in the Age of Empire Special Subject: The Norman Conquest of England (Exam)	Examination Schools Examination Schools
vveu	04-Juli	14.30	03.00	A10743111	Special Subject. The Norman Conquest of England (Exam)	Examination Schools
Thu	05-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10722H1	Further Subject: The Authority of Nature: Race, Heredity and Crime, 1800-	Examination Schools
					1940	
Thu	05-Jun	09:30	05:00	A12870B1	Spanish VI: Period of Literature (i): to 1499	Online
Thu	05-Jun	09:30	03:00	A13392H1	Further Subject: China since 1900	Examination Schools
Thu	05-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15883H1	Special Subject: Imperial Crisis and Reform, 1774-1784 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Thu	05-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10734H1	Further Subject: The Soviet Union, 1924-1941	Examination Schools
Thu	05-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12806H1	German I: Translation into German and Essay in German	Examination Schools
F:	06 1	00:20	05.00	A42007D4	Franch VI. Mandage Branch and Authors (**)	Oallas
Fri Eri	06-Jun	09:30	05:00	A13987B1	French XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)	Online
Fri	06-Jun	09:30	05:00	A14064B1	Russian X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Mon	09-Jun	09:30	05:00	A13972B1	Czech with Slovak X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Mon		09:30	05:00	A13996B1	German X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
					• •	
Tue	10-Jun	09:30	05:00	A14082B1	Spanish XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)	Online
Wed	11-Jun	09:30	05:00	A12803B1	French VIII: Topics in the Period of Literature (iii): 1715 to the present	Online

Honour School of History and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Dr John-Paul Ghobrial

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Wed	11-Jun	09:30	05:00	A18127B1	German XI: German Thought	Online
Thu	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12854H1	Russian I: Translation into Russian and Essay in Russian	Examination Schools
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	05:00	A12801B1	French VI: Topics in the Period of Literature (i): to 1530	Online
Fri	13-Jun	09:30	05:00	A12802B1	French VII: Topics in the Period of Literature (ii): 1530 to 1800	Online
Mon	16-Jun	09:30	05:00	A12872B1	Spanish VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1811 to the present	Online
Tue	17-Jun	09:30	05:00	A15906B1	Russian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present	Online
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	05:00	A14076B1	Spanish X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Wed	18-Jun	09:30	05:00	A15034B1	Italian IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts	Online